Increase in cash   18,802
Increase in short-term borrowings   18,802

The adjustment at 31 August 2019 has no impact on the reported profits or net assets in any of the
periods.

Prior period restatement – impact of IFRS 16
As disclosed in the annual report for the year ended 29 February 2020, in the condensed consolidated
interim financial statements for the year ended 31 August 2019 the Group disclosed a decrease in
retained earnings at 1 March 2019 of £0.2 million on adoption of IFRS 16. The impact of IFRS 16 at 1
March 2019 is represented below to correct an error and show an increase in retained earnings at 1

19

March 2019 of £0.4 million, as disclosed the consolidated financial statements for the year ended 29
February 2020. The nature of the change is in respect of the Group’s reassessment of certain
transitional balances such as rent-free accruals, capitalised direct costs and dilapidations provisions.

Impact of IFRS 16 as previously presented in the condensed consolidated interim financial
statements for the year ended 31 August 2019:

 Year ended 28 Feb
2019

£’000

Impact of IFRS 16

As at 1 Mar
 2019
£’000

Non-current assets
Property, plant and equipment 1,978 13,031 15,009
Other receivables 264 2,029 2,293
Current assets
Trade and other receivables 37,128 500 37,628

Total impact on assets   15,560

Current liabilities
Short term borrowings (15,323) (3,317) (18,640)
Non-current liabilities
Long term borrowings - (12,448) (12,448)
Total impact on liabilities   (15,765)

Non-current assets

Retained Earnings (20,007) (205) (20,212)

Impact of IFRS 16 as presented now:
 Year ended 28 Feb

2019
£’000

Impact of IFRS 16

As at 1 Mar
 2019
£’000

Non-current assets
Property, plant and equipment 1,978 11,166 13,144
Other receivables 264 2,037 2,301
Current assets
Trade and other receivables 37,128 517 37,645

Total impact on assets  13,720

Current liabilities
Trade and other payables (44,887) 2,260 (42,627)
Short term borrowings (15,323) (3,270) (18.593)
Non-current liabilities
Long term borrowings - (12,329) (12,329)

Total impact on liabilities  (13,339)

Retained Earnings (20,007) 381 (19,626)

Accounting estimates and critical judgements
The preparation of interim financial statements in conformity with IFRSs requires management to
make judgements, estimates and assumptions that affect the application of accounting policies and
the reported amounts of assets and liabilities, income and expenses. Actual results may differ from
these estimates.

In preparing these condensed consolidated interim financial statements, the significant judgements
made by management in applying the Group’s accounting policies and the key sources of estimation
uncertainty were consistent with those that applied to the consolidated financial statements as at and